
Rent Guarantee Program Contacts 
 
 
Agency Address  County(ies) 

to be 
Served 

Curriculum Contact Phone Email 

ACCESS 
https://www.accesshelps.org/ 

PO Box 4666 
Medford, OR 97501 

Jackson Ready to Rent (See email) 541-779-6691 rental@accesshelps.org   

CAO (Community Action Organization) 
https://caowash.org/  

1001 SW Baseline St 
Hillsboro, OR 97123 

Washington Rent Well Pat Rogers 503-726-0814 progers@caowash.org 

CAPECO (Community Action Program of East Central 
Oregon) 
http://www.capeco-works.org/  

721 SE 3rd St Ste D 
Pendleton, OR 97801 

Umatilla, 
Morrow, 
Wheeler, 
Gilliam 

Better Renter Denise Jerome 541-278-5675 djerome@capeco-works.org 

CCNO (Community Connections of Northeast 
Oregon) 
https://ccno.org/ 

2792 Adams Ave 
LaGrande, OR 97850 

Baker, 
Grant, 
Union, 
Wallowa 

Rent Well Rochelle Hamilton 541-963-3186 rochelle@ccno.org  

CCSSD (Clackamas County Social Services Division) 
http://www.clackamas.us/socialservices/  

PO Box 2950 
Oregon City, OR 97045 

Clackamas Rent Well Kayla Wilson 503-650-5618 kwilson@clackamas.us 

CinA (Community In Action) 
http://www.communityinaction.info/  

915 SW 3rd Ave 
Ontario, OR 97914 

Harney, 
Malheur 

Ready to Rent Shawn Reynolds 541-889-9555 shawn@cina.team 

CSC (Community Services Consortium) 
http://csc.gen.or.us/  

250 Broadalbin St SW, Ste 2A 
Albany, OR 97321 

Linn, 
Benton, 
Lincoln 

Rent Well (See website) 541-928-6335 www.communityservices.us 

Laurel Hill Center 
http://www.laurel.org/  

2145 Centennial Plaza 
Eugene, OR 97401 

Lane Ready to Rent Sherri Laughlin-
Vernon 

541-485-6340 sherrilv@laurel.org 

MWVCAA or Arches (Mid-Willamette Valley 
Community Action Agency) 

615 Commercial St. 
Salem, OR 97301 

Marion, 
Polk 

RENT Amy Hatfield 503-399-9080 amy.hatfield@mwvcaa.org  

Transition Projects, Inc. 
http://rentwell.org/ 

665 NW Hoyt St 
Portland, OR 97209 

Multnomah Rent Well Caitlyn Kennedy 503-515-1328 rentwell@tprojects.org 

UCAN (United Community Action Network) 
http://www.ucancap.org/  

280 Kenneth Ford Dr 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

Douglas, 
Josephine 

Second Chance Justina Fyfe 541-956-4066 Justina.fyfe@ucancap.org  

YCAP (Yamhill County Action Partnerships) 
https://yamhillcap.org  

1317 Dustin Ct 
McMinnville, OR 97128 

Yamhill Rent Well (See website) 503-472-0457 http://yamhillcap.org  

 


